by calling from the holders of shares 
on which less than twenty-five dollars 
($25) has been paid the amount re­
quired to make same paid up to the 
extent of twenty-five dollars ($25) per 
share, thereby reducing the amount paid 
up on the company’s capital to two 
hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000), but without taking away the 
liability of shareholders for the unpaid 
balances due on their shares;

(8) Repealing the 19th section of the 
company’s act of Incorporation, being- 
statutes of Canada, 1894, 57-8 Vict. Ch. 
122.

DATED at Toronto this 27th day of